

## Concrete Street Panels Replacement Prospect Avenue Top of Hill October 10-12, 2023

The San Francisco Public Utilities Commission (SFPUC) contractor will be removing old concrete panels, building wooden forms and pouring new concrete panels to realign the slope to prevent accidental contact.

Where: Work will occur on Prospect Avenue, at approximately No. 49.

When: Concrete panel replacement is anticipated to begin **Tuesday, October 10 through Thursday, October 12.** Weather and construction issues could impact the schedule. General workdays and hours are Monday-Friday, 7:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m.

## What to Expect:

- Work will proceed quickly. No street parking will be allowed in the work zone in order to maintain two-way traffic during this time. There may be noise, vibration, and dust impacts in the work zone and disruption to normal neighborhood activity.
- **Tuesday, October 10**, the contractor will demolish and remove the existing concrete street panels, grade and compact he site, an install the wooden frames.
- Tuesday, October 10, the contractor will pour the concrete for the new panels. The driveway at No. 49 Prospect as well as the new roadway panels will be inaccessible as vehicles cannot drive over the newly poured concrete. Inspectors must OK the panels for driveway access, expected to be 24 hours after the pour.
- **Thursday, October 12**, the contractor expects to restore access to the concrete panels in the street.
- We apologize for the inconvenience caused by our work and will do all we can to minimize the impact on your neighborhood. If you have concerns (scheduled deliveries, accessibility needs, etc., please contact the SFUC representative listed. We will do everything possible to find a mutually agreeable solution. Thank you in advance for your cooperation and support.

Contact: SFPUC Communications, 888-801-2661 x3, or email <u>skech@sfwater.org</u> After Hours: 3-1-1 London N. Breed Mayor

Newsha K. Ajami President

Sophie Maxwell Vice President

> Tim Paulson Commissioner

Anthony Rivera Commissioner

Kate H. Stacy Commissioner

Dennis J. Herrera General Manager

